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Brian Willimas (b. 1960, Peru)

1950
1966
1972

Exhibitions:
1978
1992
1996

1997
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007
2011
2013

Collections

Born in Lima, Peru
Move to California. Studied at the University of California at Santa Barbara
From this date, continuous residence in Japan

Sogo, Kobe / Takashimaya, Tokyo

Kusatsu cultural hall

Solo exhibition at Nabio Museum “The artist who has been fascinated by Japanese scenery”,
produced by Asahi news paper

Solo exhibition at Omi Museum, Shiga prefecture

Solo exhibition at Omi Hachiman Museum, Shiga

Permanent exhibition at Lake Biwa Museum

Solo exhibition at Omi Hachiman, produced by Mainichi news paper

Solo exhibition at Matsyama Miura museum “Looking for the landscape of the Heart”
Solo exhibition at Sagawa Museum, Shiga

Solo exhibition at Kiyomizudear temple

Solo exhibition at Kiyosushi Haruhi Museum, Aichi prefecture

Art Gallery of New South Wales, Australia
British Museum, London
Canadian Academy, Kobe
Cincinnati Art Museum, Ohio
Cleveland Museum of Art
Los Angeles County Museum
Portland Art Institute, Oregon
Kunst Museum, Salzburg
Minnesota Museum of Art, St. Paul, Minnesota
Museum of Fine Arts, Boston
Koger Properties, Florida
National Museum of Australia, Canberra



