

2-2-18 Shiba Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo 150-0012 Tel: +81-3-3434-1300 Fax: +81-3-3459-9282 e-mail: tc@tolmantokyo.com http://www.tolmantokyo.com

## Brian Willimas (b. 1960, Peru)

1950	Born in Lima, Peru
1966	Move to California. Studied at the University of California at Santa Barbara
1972	From this date, continuous residence in Japan

## **Exhibitions:**

1978	Sogo, Kobe / Takashimaya, Tokyo
1992	Kusatsu cultural hall
1996	Solo exhibition at Nabio Museum "The artist who has been fascinated by Japanese scenery",
	produced by Asahi news paper
1997	Solo exhibition at Omi Museum, Shiga prefecture
2002	Solo exhibition at Omi Hachiman Museum, Shiga
2003	Permanent exhibition at Lake Biwa Museum
2004	Solo exhibition at Omi Hachiman, produced by Mainichi news paper
2006	Solo exhibition at Matsyama Miura museum "Looking for the landscape of the Heart"
2007	Solo exhibition at Sagawa Museum, Shiga
2011	Solo exhibition at Kiyomizudear temple
2013	Solo exhibition at Kiyosushi Haruhi Museum, Aichi prefecture

## Collections

Art Gallery of New South Wales, Australia British Museum, London Canadian Academy, Kobe Cincinnati Art Museum, Ohio Cleveland Museum of Art Los Angeles County Museum Portland Art Institute, Oregon Kunst Museum, Salzburg Minnesota Museum of Art, St. Paul, Minnesota Museum of Fine Arts, Boston Koger Properties, Florida National Museum of Australia, Canberra